FROM:

SUBJECT:

Memorandum

January 6, 2011

School Board

Linda M. Madsen, Ph.D.

Superintendent

Agenda Item 9

GIFTSTO THE DISTRICT

Minnesota Statute 123B.02, subdivision 6 permits school boards to ““...receive, for the benefit of the
district, bequests, donations, or gifts for any proper purpose and apply the same to the purpose designated.
In that behalf, the board may act as a trustee of any trust created for the benefit of the district, and for the
benefit of pupils thereof.”

BE IT RESOLVED by the School Board of Independent School District 831 that the School Board
accept with appreciation the following contributions and permit their use as designated by the donors:

Donation

Donor

$ 75.00

242.25

100.00

2,057.00

281.00

2,330.00

2,175.00

2,990.00

1,200.00

Pamela Mercer
Forest Lake, MN

Forest Lake Rotary Club

Myriad Book Group
Forest Lake, MN

Scandia Elem. PTO
Scandia, MN

Lifetouch National School
Studios
Eden Prairie, MN

Charles & Katherine Benson
Scandia, MN

Mary Duplessis-Tchida

Davis Sous
Minneapolis, MN

3M overhead projector to Century Junior High.

Dictionaries for Lino Lakes Elem. third grade.

For Family Support Fund supporting students and families.

Purchase Study Island for Scandia Elem. grades 3-6 for 2010-
11 school year.

For Scandia Elem. educational supplies.

1994 GMC Suburban vehicle

and

2000 Chevy Venture vehicle to FLHS T&I Shop for teaching
and learning.

2002 Pontiac Grand Prix GT vehicle to FLHS T&I Shop for
teaching and learning.

1995 Ford Windstar vehicle to FLHS T&I Shop for teaching
and learning.

(Over)
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Donations 1/6/11

L2/

$ 2,750.00

2,975.00

2,976.50

350.00

50.00

471.00

Henry & Nancy Wallraff
Forest Lake, MN

Paul & Lynn Anderson
Forest Lake, MN

Wash. Co. Chemical
Health Collaborative

Mary Vangen
Wyoming, MN

Mir & Shirley Verner
Marine, MN

Century Jr. High PTO
Forest Lake, MN

1995 Chevrolet Blazer vehicle to FLHS T&I Shop for
teaching and learning.

1996 GMC Jimmy vehicle to FLHS T&I Shop for teaching
and learning.

Olweus bully surveys/teacher manuals supporting district
bullying prevention efforts.

Couch, 2 wingback chairs, 3 tables, lamp for senior high staff
lounge.

ALC student holiday party and Yearbook scholarships

Transportation for 7" grade Retreat.
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