Memorandum



**Agenda Item 9** 

DATE: January 6, 2011

TO: School Board

FROM: Linda M. Madsen, Ph.D. Superintendent

SUBJECT: GIFTS TO THE DISTRICT

Minnesota Statute 123B.02, subdivision 6 permits school boards to "…receive, for the benefit of the district, bequests, donations, or gifts for any proper purpose and apply the same to the purpose designated. In that behalf, the board may act as a trustee of any trust created for the benefit of the district, and for the benefit of pupils thereof."

**BE IT RESOLVED** by the School Board of Independent School District 831 that the School Board accept with appreciation the following contributions and permit their use as designated by the donors:

<b>Donation</b>	<u>Donor</u>	
\$ 75.00	Pamela Mercer Forest Lake, MN	3M overhead projector to Century Junior High.
242.25	Forest Lake Rotary Club	Dictionaries for Lino Lakes Elem. third grade.
100.00	Myriad Book Group Forest Lake, MN	For Family Support Fund supporting students and families.
2,057.00	Scandia Elem. PTO Scandia, MN	Purchase Study Island for Scandia Elem. grades 3-6 for 2010- 11 school year.
281.00	Lifetouch National School Studios Eden Prairie, MN	For Scandia Elem. educational supplies.
2,330.00	Charles & Katherine Benson Scandia, MN	1994 GMC Suburban vehicle and
2,175.00	Scalara, Mitt	2000 Chevy Venture vehicle to FLHS T&I Shop for teaching and learning.
2,990.00	Mary Duplessis-Tchida	2002 Pontiac Grand Prix GT vehicle to FLHS T&I Shop for teaching and learning.
1,200.00	Davis Sous Minneapolis, MN	1995 Ford Windstar vehicle to FLHS T&I Shop for teaching and learning.

(Over)

Inspire the learner; ignite the potential!

\$ 2,750.00	Henry & Nancy Wallraff Forest Lake, MN	1995 Chevrolet Blazer vehicle to FLHS T&I Shop for teaching and learning.
2,975.00	Paul & Lynn Anderson Forest Lake, MN	1996 GMC Jimmy vehicle to FLHS T&I Shop for teaching and learning.
2,976.50	Wash. Co. Chemical Health Collaborative	Olweus bully surveys/teacher manuals supporting district bullying prevention efforts.
350.00	Mary Vangen Wyoming, MN	Couch, 2 wingback chairs, 3 tables, lamp for senior high staff lounge.
50.00	Mir & Shirley Verner Marine, MN	ALC student holiday party and Yearbook scholarships
471.00	Century Jr. High PTO Forest Lake, MN	Transportation for 7 <sup>th</sup> grade Retreat.